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MINISTRY IN THE PRESIDENCY: WOMEN, YOUTH & PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


	
PRIVATE BAG x 1000, PRETORIA, 0001, Tel: 082 677 2593

	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office

Minister 

National Assembly question for written reply: 2677


Mrs N I Tarabella Marchesi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
(1) On what date did she last attend a meeting outside the structures of the Government to determine the deployment of personnel in public sector positions;

(2)	whether any appointments to public sector positions were discussed and determined during her appearance at any forum that is private and external to the structures of the Government; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the details on which appointments were discussed and (b) other government matters were discussed during her last meeting at any such forum?		NW3196E

Reply compiled by: COS


Recommended / Not recommended



_____________________
Advocate MJ Maluleke
Director-General
Date: 


VACANT
Deputy Minister 



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
 QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2677
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 AUGUST 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER 2021: 27 OF 2022 
Mrs N I Tarabella Marchesi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
(1) On what date did she last attend a meeting outside the structures of the Government to determine the deployment of personnel in public sector positions;

(2)	whether any appointments to public sector positions were discussed and determined during her appearance at any forum that is private and external to the structures of the Government; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what (a) are the details on which appointments were discussed and (b) other government matters were discussed during her last meeting at any such forum?		NW3196E

Reply:
(1) I have never attended a meeting outside the structures of the Government to determine the deployment of personnel in public sector positions.

(2) None of the appointments to public sector positions were discussed and determined during my appearance at any forum that is private and external to the structures of Government. Appointments to public sector positions are dealt with in terms of the Public Service Act, Public Service Regulations and where applicable the SMS Handbook. 

_________________________
Approved by Minister
Ms M Nkoana-Mashabane, MP
Date _____________________
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